| I recommend for consideration for the "Pioneer Award": 25 year 35 Year |        |
|--|--------|
| Nominee:   | Phone: |
| Address:   |        |
|  |        |
| Company (if applicable):   |        |
| Submitted by (Name):   |        |
| Company:   | Phone: |

Note: A career resume of the nominee is required for the Award!

Please submit your nomination by Friday November 8, 2024 to: Loni Spurlock — <u>lonispurlock@elliottelectric.com</u>

## <u>Pioneer Award Criteria</u>

- A candidate for the "Pioneer Award" must be a member in good standing of the Electrical Association of New Orleans, Inc. for a minimum of three years.
- A candidate for the "Pioneer Award" must have completed 25 or 35 years of service in the electrical industry. If a candidate maintains their membership in the Electrical Association after retirement, the years of retirement will count toward the required 25 or 35 years. It is necessary for a pioneer candidate to submit a resume of their Business Career.
- If a candidate entered military service after completing college or vocational school, the time spent in military service will count towards the 25 or 35 years.
- If a candidate begins work in the electrical industry, then joins the military service or attends a college/vocational school for electrical related courses and re-enters the electrical industry upon completion of his military service or school, this time will count toward the 25 or 35 years.
- Eligibility for this award will be determined solely by the Award Selection Committee appointed by the President.